

DIGITAL ENGINEERING & IMAGING, INC.

August 11, 2023

Mr. Jon McCraw City Manager City of Diamondhead 5300 Diamondhead Circle Diamondhead, MS 39525

Re:

Engineering Master Services Agreement (2021)

Work Assignment No. 3 Beaux Vue Ph. 2 Drainage Improvements

DE Invoice No.: 730-1001-35

Dear Mr. McCraw:

Attached please find Invoice No. 35 for professional services on the above referenced project in the amount of \$290.00 in accordance with our agreement.

Should you have questions or need additional information, please contact our office.

Sincerely,

DIGITAL ENGINEERING

L. Bruce Newton, P.E., M.B.A.

L. Brue Ne to

President

LBN/chc

cc:

Mr. Robert J. Delaune

**Enclosures** 

## Digital Engineering & Imaging, Inc.

City of Diamondhead 5300 Diamondhead Circle Diamondhead, MS 39525

August 11, 2023

Project No:

B7301001.000

Invoice No:

35

|  |             |         |                     | Invoice No: | 35        |          |  |
|--|-------------|---------|---------------------|-------------|-----------|----------|--|
| Project B7301001.000 City of Diamondhead Master Services Agreement 2021  Professional Services from July 02, 2023 to July 29, 2023 |             |         |                     |             |           |          |  |
| Phase  | 003         |         | 2 Drainage Improver | ments       |           |          |  |
| Task   | 20          | Design  |                     |             |           |          |  |
| <b>Professional Pers</b>   | onnel       |         |                     |             |           |          |  |
|  |             |         | Hours               | Rate        | Amount    |          |  |
| Stein, Joh   | n           |         | 2.00                | 145.00      | 290.00    |          |  |
|  | Totals      |         | 2.00                |             | 290.00    |          |  |
|  | Total Labor |         |                     |             |           | 290.00   |  |
| Billing Limits   |             |         | Current             | Prior       | To-Date   |          |  |
| Total Billings   |             |         | 290.00              | 21,815.00   | 22,105.00 |          |  |
| Limit  |             |         |                     |             | 22,612.00 |          |  |
| Remaining  | 1           |         |                     |             | 507.00    |          |  |
|  |             |         |                     | Total th    | is Task   | \$290.00 |  |
|  |             |         |                     | Total this  | s Phase   | \$290.00 |  |
| Billings to Date   |             |         |                     |             |           |          |  |
|  |             | Current | Prior               | Total       |           |          |  |
| Fee  |             | 0.00    | 4,345.00            | 4,345.00    |           |          |  |
| Labor  |             | 290.00  | 21,815.00           | 22,105.00   |           |          |  |
| Totals   |             | 290.00  | 26,160.00           | 26,450.00   |           |          |  |
|  |             |         |                     | Total this  | Invoice   | \$290.00 |  |

| Project    | B7301001.000              | Diamondhead Maste          | er Services Agre                      | eement 21       | Invoice     | 35           |
|------------|---------------------------|----------------------------|---------------------------------------|-----------------|-------------|--------------|
| Billin     | g Backup                  |                            |                                       |                 | Friday, Aug | ust 11, 2023 |
|            | gineering & Imaging, Inc. | Invoice 35 Dated 8/11/2023 |                                       |                 |             | 8:40:59 AM   |
| Project    | B7301001.000              | City of Diamo              | ndhead Master                         | Services Agreer | ment 2021   |              |
| Phase      | 003                       | Beaux Vue Ph. 2 Drain      | Beaux Vue Ph. 2 Drainage Improvements |                 |             |              |
| Task       | 20                        | Design                     |                                       |                 |             |              |
| Profession | onal Personnel            |                            |                                       |                 |             |              |
|            |                           |                            | Hours                                 | Rate            | Amount      |              |
| 0111       | 35 - Stein, John          | 7/6/2023                   | .50                                   | 145.00          | 72.50       |              |
| 0111       | 35 - Stein, John          | 7/7/2023                   | 1.50                                  | 145.00          | 217.50      |              |
|            | Totals<br>Total Labor     |                            | 2.00                                  |                 | 290.00      | 290.00       |
|            |                           |                            |                                       | Total th        | is Task     | \$290.00     |
|            |                           |                            |                                       | Total this      | Phase       | \$290.00     |
|            |                           |                            |                                       | Total this      | Project     | \$290.00     |
|            |                           |                            |                                       | Total this      | Report      | \$290.00     |
|            |                           |                            |                                       |                 |             |              |



DIGITAL ENGINEERING & IMAGING, INC.

August 11, 2023

Mr. Jon McCraw City Manager City of Diamondhead 5300 Diamondhead Circle Diamondhead, MS 39525

Re: Engineering Master Services Agreement (2021)

Work Assignment No. 4 Roadway Improvements Phase 4

DE Invoice No.: 730-1001-36

Dear Mr. McCraw:

Attached please find Invoice No. 36 for professional services on the above referenced project in the amount of \$475.00 in accordance with our agreement.

Should you have questions or need additional information, please contact our office.

Sincerely,

DIGITAL ENGINEERING

L. Bruce Newton, P.E., M.B.A.

President

LBN/chc

cc: Mr. Robert J. Delaune

**Enclosures** 

## Digital Engineering & Imaging, Inc.

City of Diamondhead 5300 Diamondhead Circle Diamondhead, MS 39525

August 11, 2023

Project No:

B7301001.000

Invoice No:

36

| Pro | oct |
|-----|-----|
|     | CCI |

B7301001.000 City of Diamondhead Master Services Agreement 2021

| Professional Services from July | 02, 2023 to July | <u> 29, 2023</u> |
|---------------------------------|------------------|------------------|
|                                 |                  |                  |

| Phase         | 004           | Roadway Improvements Phase 4 |           |               |              |             |
|---------------|---------------|------------------------------|-----------|---------------|--------------|-------------|
| Task          | 40            | Construction Admini          | stration  |               |              |             |
| Fee           |               |                              |           |               |              |             |
|               |               |                              | Percer    |               | Previous Fee | Current Fee |
| Billing P     | hase          | Fe                           | e Complet | e Earned      | Billing      | Billing     |
| Constr        | ruction Admin | 12,750.0                     | 0 100.0   | 0 12,750.00   | 12,275.00    | 475.00      |
| Total Fee     |               | 12,750.0                     |           | 12,750.00     | 12,275.00    | 475.00      |
| 1.5.000       | 7             | Total Fee                    |           |               |              | 475.00      |
|               |               |                              |           | Total this    | Task         | \$475.00    |
|               |               |                              |           | Total this    | Phase        | \$475.00    |
| Billings to D | ate           |                              |           |               |              |             |
|               |               | Current                      | Prior     | Total         |              |             |
| Fee           |               | 475.00                       | 60,150.00 | 60,625.00     |              |             |
| Labor         |               | 0.00                         | 8,287.50  | 8,287.50      |              |             |
| Totals        |               | 475.00                       | 68,437.50 | 68,912.50     |              |             |
|               |               |                              |           | Total this li | nvoice       | \$475.00    |



DIGITAL ENGINEERING & IMAGING, INC

August 9, 2023

Mr. Jon McCraw City Manager City of Diamondhead 5300 Diamondhead Circle Diamondhead, MS 39525

Re:

Engineering Master Services Agreement (2021)

Work Assignment No. 7 Bond Paving Project

DE Invoice No.: 730-1001.007-06

Dear Mr. McCraw:

Attached please find Invoice No. 06 for professional services on the above referenced project in the amount of \$8,615.00 in accordance with our agreement.

Should you have questions or need additional information, please contact our office.

Sincerely,

DIGITAL ENGINEERING

L. Bruce Newton, P.E., M.B.A.

President

LBN/chc

cc: Mr. Robert J. Delaune

**Enclosures** 

## Digital Engineering & Imaging, Inc.

City of Diamondhead 5300 Diamondhead Circle Diamondhead, MS 39525

August 09, 2023

Project No:

B7301001.007

Invoice No:

6

Project

B7301001.007

COD\_Bond Paving Project

Professional Services from July 02, 2023 to July 31, 2023

Phase

010

Preliminary

| _ |   |   |
|---|---|---|
| _ | - | 0 |
| г | ᆫ | C |

| Billing Phase      | Fee        | Percent<br>Complete | Earned        | Previous Fee<br>Billing | Current Fee<br>Billing |
|--------------------|------------|---------------------|---------------|-------------------------|------------------------|
| Preliminary Design | 40,845.00  | 100.00              | 40,845.00     | 40,845.00               | 0.00                   |
| Design             | 136,150.00 | 100.00              | 136,150.00    | 136,150.00              | 0.00                   |
| Bidding            | 13,615.00  | 100.00              | 13,615.00     | 5,000.00                | 8,615.00               |
| Construction Admin | 75,000.00  | 0.00                | 0.00          | 0.00                    | 0.00                   |
| Total Fee          | 265,610.00 |                     | 190,610.00    | 181,995.00              | 8,615.00               |
|                    | Total      | Fee                 |               |                         | 8,615.00               |
|                    |            |                     | Total this I  | Phase                   | \$8,615.00             |
|                    |            |                     | Total this In | voice                   | \$8,615.00             |

## **Billings to Date**

|        | Current  | Prior      | Total      |
|--------|----------|------------|------------|
| Fee    | 8,615.00 | 181,995.00 | 190,610.00 |
| Totals | 8,615.00 | 181,995.00 | 190,610.00 |